139,279,777 199,821,851 1,025,305 114,788,758 80,625,498

PRICEWORTH INTERNATIONAL BERHAD (399292-V)   ANNUAL REPORT 201480

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AT 30 JUNE 2014 (continued)

35. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

(b) Liquidity risk (continued)

At the reporting date, the counterparty to the fi nancial guarantees does not have a right to demand cash as the default
has not occurred. Accordingly, fi nancial guarantees under the scope of FRS 139 Financial Instruments: Recognition and
Measurement are not included in the above  maturity profi le analysis.

(c) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash fl ows of a fi nancial instrument will fl uctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from its loans and borrowings. The
Group’s policy is to manage interest cost using a mix of fi xed and fl oating rate debts.

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates as at the end of the
reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

Group/Company   Increase/(Decrease)
   2014 2013
Effects on profi t after taxation   RM RM

Increase of 30bp/25bp   419,180 (258,567)
Decrease of 30bp/25bp   (419,180) 258,567

(d) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash fl ows of a fi nancial instrument will fl uctuate because of
change in foreign exchange rate.

The Group is exposed to currency translation risk arising from its net investments in foreign operations, including Solomon
Islands and Papua New Guinea. These investments are not hedged as currency positions in Solomon Islands Dollar (SBD)
and Papua New Guinea Kina (PGK) are considered to be long-term in nature.

The Group is also exposed to foreign currency risk on transactions and balances that are denominated in currencies other